
 

SEPTEMBER Â 09 Â 2018 

of the 
.ÜÙɯ+ÈËà 

Twenty -Third Sunday of  

Ordinary Time  

CATECHISM REGISTRATION 

RCIA 

JORGE DE SENA 

 WITH MARY, SERVING CHRIST IN THE WORLD. 

GRIEFSHARE 

Reconciliation 
Saturday 

 Â7 PMï 7:30 PM 

Sunday 

 Â5 PMï 6 PM 

Parish Office 

Mondayï Friday 
Â9 AM - 5 PM 
 
209.634.2222 
 

2602 S. WALNUT RD 
TURLOCK, CA 95380 
P. O. BOX 2030 
TURLOCK, CA. 95381 

Mass 
Monday    
Â9 AM Portuguese 
 

Tuesday 
ÂNo Mass 

  

Wednesday  
Â6 PM English 
 

Thursday 
Â7 PM Portuguese 
 

Friday 
Â9 AM Portuguese 

 

Saturday 
Â7:30 PM Portuguese 

 

Sunday 
Â9:30 AM English 
Â11:15 AM Portuguese 
Â6 PM English Mass  



Parish Staff 
Father Manuel Sousa 
ÂPastor 
frmanuel@olassumption.net 

 
Deacon Edwin Santiago 
ÂDeacon 

mpsecs@charter.net 
 
Ashley Hendrex 
ÂParish Director 
ÂCatechism Coordinator 
ahendrex@olassumption.net 

 
Zelia Freitas 
ÂAdministrative Assistant 
ÂMusic Coordinator 
zfreitas@olassumption.net 

 
Nellie Oliveira 
ÂAdministrative Assistant 
noliveira@olassumption.net 

 
Connie Madruga 
ÂLiturgy Coordinator 
cmadruga@olassumption.net 

 
James Governale 
ÂYouth Ministry Coordinator 
ÂConfirmation Coordinator 
jgovernale@olassumption.net 

Administration 
SUNDAY COLLECTION:  
WEEKLY GIFTS  
GOAL: $10,500 
09.02.18 $9,104.64 

Outreach 

wŜƭŀȄŀǝƻƴ 9ȄŜǊŎƛǎŜǎ 
aƻƴŘŀȅǎ ŀƴŘ  
²ŜŘƴŜǎŘŀȅǎ 
ÂммΥол !a - мнΥол ta 

{ǘŜǇƘŜƴ aƛƴƛǎǘŜǊǎ ǇǊƻǾƛŘŜ ƘƛƎƘ-ǉǳŀƭƛǘȅΣ ŎƻƴŬŘŜƴǝŀƭΣ 
/ƘǊƛǎǘ-ŎŜƴǘŜǊŜŘ ŎŀǊŜ ŀƴŘ  ǎǳǇǇƻǊǘ ǘƻ ǇŜƻǇƭŜ ŜȄǇŜǊƛŜƴŎƛƴƎ ƎǊƛŜŦΣ 
ŘƛǾƻǊŎŜΣ ƛƭƭƴŜǎǎΣ Ƨƻō ƭƻǎǎΣ  ƭƻƴŜƭƛƴŜǎǎΣ  ŘƛǎŀōƛƭƛǘȅΣ ŀƴŘ  ƻǘƘŜǊ ƭƛŦŜ 
ŘƛŶŎǳƭǝŜǎΦ  LŦ ȅƻǳΣ ŀ ŦǊƛŜƴŘΣ ƻǊ ŀ ǊŜƭŀǝǾŜ ǿƻǳƭŘ ƭƛƪŜ ǘƻ ƳŜŜǘ 
ǿƛǘƘ ŀ  {ǘŜǇƘŜƴ aƛƴƛǎǘŜǊΣ ǇƭŜŀǎŜ ŎƻƴǘŀŎǘ aŀǊƎŀǊŜǘ {ŀƴǝŀƎƻ 
нлфΦпурΦннорΦ 

CATHOLIC STEWARDSHIP  PRINCIPLES 
À GIVE TO THE LORD A PORTION OF YOUR INCOME 
À MAKE YOUR GIFT A SACRIFICE 
À USE YOUR CONTRIBUTION ENVELOPE OR ONLINE GIVING 

À 5% TO PARISH & 5% TO CHARITY 

±ŀƭƭŜȅ !ǊŜŀ [ƛǾƛƴƎ 9ƴŀōƭƛƴƎ  
wŜǎƻǳǊŎŜǎ 
±Φ!Φ[Φ9Φw hŶŎŜ нлфΦсопΦлоул 
¢ǳŜǎŘŀȅ - ¢ƘǳǊǎŘŀȅ  
Âмм !a - о ta 

SeniorsƘ Gathering  
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